LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

FILED

Jan 30 8 34 AM 919

REGISTER OF DEEDS

THERM COUNTY, MICH.

Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number

4. Lot No. . Recorded Plat

5 Private Claims

Property in Sec.

1. Ronald L. Enger in a field survey on September 16 ig 88 do hereby cardly that under requirements of P.A. 74. Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above, were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Count of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3. 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Larid Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below.

NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.

- A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration
 - F-13 Post set in original government survey and 2 bearing trees made: Elm 7, N72½E, 47 links and Elm 14, N67½W, 40 Links. Found no record of subsequent restoration in the Public Record or in the files of the Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project.
- 8 Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:
 - F-13 Searched at probable location for corner approximately 11 miles Past of the SE Corner of Section 31 (C-13, TIN,R2E) as recorded in Liber 5, Page 250. Did not find any evidence of original post or its accessories. Found a "T" Iron at a fence corner post with fences to North and West. Accepted "T" Iron as momment perpetuating position of original corner. Measured distance to C-13 is 7929.2° in close accord to GLO record distance of 7920°. Measured distance to G-13, TIN, R2E as recorded in Liber 5, Page 154 is 2642.9° in close accord to GLO record distance of 2640°. Pieldwork for recovery of this corner was performed by David L. Clifford, LS# 25837.
- C Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner.

F-13 "T" Iron at North-West Fence Corner
Nail and Cap #25837 in 6" Ash, N75W, 77.45"
Nail and Cap #25837 in 10" Oak; 885W, 65.05"
Nail and Cap #25837 in 4" Elm, S30W, 7.35"
"T" Iron (E-1, T1S,R2E), West, 277.1"

RONALD L. C. ENGER SO. 25409

Corner recovered for Superconducting Super Collider Project surveys

Signed by

o. 284

, Dafe 25 Nov 88

797 . 25 arc Jephands Charles of Cercles State (Alaba Springer) are Cercles are

2220

REPRESENTATION 15

RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74. MICH. PATETO

FOR CORNERS	. Ó₽ →·	LOCATE	D IN-:		CORNE	R CODE NUM	RÉR	Line?	4 N	249
									FILED	
1. PUBLIC 1 8	IND SURVEY 29	1 14	₹., _R 2E	W.	E-10,	E-11				
2. PROPERTY	CONTROLL IN SECTION	1	S. R	÷ -			•	Jul. 13	1 50 P	4 778
S, MISCELLEAN PROPERTY	NEOUS EEN SECTION	. 1	× R	i. W.				REGIS	TEN OF DES	os
a. LOI NO.	, RECO	RIN IF I'I A	I					INCHAN	COUNTY.	eich.
S. PRIVATE (I AMS						1	REGISTER OF (DEEDS STAMF	AND
the corner paresestablished, and rules their Bureau of Lar and 5 above v	M. Young ints mentioned as his monumented, ic-nucluse as required in ad Management or t vere, it a field surve selow and in conduc- out of law.	nonnaested othe curren sy a decree y on Ma	above were l, recovered it manual of of a court of y 5,	or to f surve or law	field surves dored as e y instructu Furtherm 19-77 to	on apressed hel ons of the U ore, that the nucl. recover	May 5 low and n inted Stat r centur p red, restore	es Departme souds mentic ed, establishe	77 esta ce with reg rat of the seed in line of or re-esta	blished. glations Interior. es 3, 4 ablished
1 Descriptio	or of original manua	nerst and a	rassuma at	ul or s	salvere const	restoration.				
E-10	Original Mo 16" Black (16" White (onument Oak N 7	& Acc	esso 10	ries ol links		ted.			
E-11	driginal Co	orner &	Acces	sori	es Obl	iterated	i.			
E-11	Found old & Accepted as	Anchor	Post	n of	origit	nal cori	ner			
C. Description	s of monument loc	concrant	autoseries	establi	shed to per	metaute loca	tion the po	usation of the	company of	Mass.
E-10	#16 Nail in #16 Nail in Northwest of Set 1/2" x	P.P. Twin corner 24" Re	N 01°E 18" Will of Hous	45.4 ld Cl se fe	83' herry S oundati Cap 4.7	545° W J lon S25°	LOI . 29'	.08	GEORG M. YOU	SE NO
E-11	#16 Nail ir #16 Nail ir Northwest of Set 1/2" x #16 Nail ir #16 Nail ir #16 Nail ir #16 Nail ir #16 Nail ir Found old # Set 1/2" x	1 4" As 1 6" El 1 6" Ch Inchor 24" Re	h N45° m Nortl erry N6 Post -rod wi	W 3 24 50° 1	.5' .2' 2 10.6'	side Anc	hor Po	SE SE	SURVEIN NO. 17040	
SIGNED BY.	Deorge	m. 6	Jamy	4 ,		DATE_	May 9	1977		
SURVEYOR'S	MICHIGAN REG	ISTRATIO	N NO.176	40				. (SEAL		
FOR STATE	AND UNITED ST	ATES AGE	NCIES:			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
SICNED BY			·			DATE				
APPROVED .	AND SIGNED BY		HVEY PARTY			D.	ATE			
		HIC	Migan regist	CHED LA	ND SURVEYOR			(SEAL,		
SURVEYORS	MICHICAN REC	ISTRATIO	N NO		<u>-</u>					
246								OF REGISTR/	TION. JAN.	20, 1971 14, 1976

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

FILED

					1
(Gounty:		Locate	din:	Corner Code ##	Jan 30 8 33 AH 489
Public Land Survey		T .	R	E-12	REDISTER OF DEEDS
in Section Miscellaneous	\$ \$ \$	T T	R		TNGHAM COUNTY, MICH. Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
Private Claims Onald L. Engar ereby certify that under tes 1 and 2 above were ant manual of survey in agement or by a decree were in conformance tr of Law, established essed below. IE: Not more than 4	. In a fit requirement in conformations of a Court of with the rull, re-estable corners,	eld survey Is of P.A. 7 nance will If the Unite I Law and/ es of the N shed. mo	4 Michigan P.A. h regulations an ed States Depart or that the corne lichigan Board o mumented, re-n	of 1970, the comer points mer d rules therefore as required ment of the Interior. Bureau r points mentioned in lines 3, f Land Surveyors or by a Dec- ponumented, recovered, for	ntioned 5 13 17 15 14 13 14 13 15 14 13 15 14 13 15 14 13 15 14 13 15 14 13 15 14 13 15 14 13 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Description of origin	al monume origina	l gove	rnment sur	vey by Joseph Wami	on: pler in November 1825 and 2
	Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous Property in Sec. Lot No. Private Claims Anald L. Engarereby certify that under test and 2 above were ment annual of survey in agement or by a decree we were in contormance of the setablished essed below: TE: Not more than 4 on this certifica Description of origin Post set in	Property Controlling S in Section S Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S Lot No. Recorder Private Claims And L. Engar in a finereby certify that under requirement in soil of survey instructions or agement or by a decree of a Court or were in conformance with the rul rt of Law; established, re-establiessed below: TE: Not more than 4 corners, on this certificate. Description of original monumer Post set in original	Public Land Survey T 1N T T Property Controlling S T T in Section S T Miscellaneous S T Property in Sec. S T Lot No. Recorded Plat Private Claims Chald L. Engar In a field survey ereby certify that under requirements of P.A.F. These 1 and 2 above were in conformance with ent manual of survey instructions of the Units agement or by a decree of a Court of Law and/ se were in conformance with the rules of the Units agement or by a decree of a Court of Law and/ se were in conformance with the rules of the Units agement or by a decree of a Court of Law and/ se were in conformance with the rules of the Court of Law and/ se were in conformance with the rules of the Court of Law and/ se were in conformance with the rules of the Court o	Public Land Survey T 1N R 2E T R TR	Public Land Survey T IN R 2E E-12 T R T R T R Property Controlling S T R Miscellaneous S T R Miscellaneous S T R Property in Sec. S T R Lot No. Recorded Plat Private Claims Conald L. Engar in a field survey on October 10

links. No record of subsequent restoration was found at the Ingham County Register

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

Corner was searched for during the Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project. Project records show a 2' deep excavation, 7' East and West dimension, centered on the N-5 fenceline and 25' North and South dimension from the North edge of Baseline Rd. to 2' South of the South edge, was made and on 11-23-77 a large rock was found 0.5' below the road surface and a 1/2" rerod and Ingham Eo. Temp. Pt. Cap was set in place of the rock. No other evidence was found in the excavations. The following is Project Surveyor, Ron Lester's 6-1-79 evaluation of corner evidence. "Put in lost corner classification, check stone found in 1977 excavation for distances. May be possible monumentation but must be verified." In 1988 we found the 1/2" Rerod with Ingham lemp. Pt. cap and measured North 2687.4' to E-11, as recorded in L. 4, Pg. 209 and South 2640.5 to E-13 as re-established (see my CRC dated same as this one). Did not accept the rock. Considered corner lost. Re-established corner position by single proportionate measure. Set 1/2" Rebar and Cap LSH 28409 to monument corner.

C Description of manument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner 1/2" Record and Cap LS# 28409

1/2" Rerod and Cap "Ingham Co. Temp. Pt.", S12E, 23.85'
Nail and Tag in West side of 12" Hickory, S15E, 33.9'
Nail and Tag in Each side of 12" Hickory, S15E, 30.0'

Nail and Tag in East side of 12" Hickory, 515W, 29.0" Corner is 12' North of centerline of Baseline Road.

Corner re-established for Superconducting Super Collider Project soveys.

Signed by

26

Date 25 NOVEMBER 1988

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

of Deeds Office.

28409

Form Approved by michigan state board of land surveyors, Jan. 28. 1971 Semised May 12, 1975 Revised Jan., 1982

E OF MIC

ENGER LAND SURVEYO NO. 28400

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

r	r corners in					4 Timber
	INGHAM Countys		Located	i In:	Corner Code ⁺#	
1.	(STOCKBRIDGE TWP Public Land Survey	.)	T IN	8 2E	E-13	JAN 30 8 33 AM 189
			T	R		REGISTER OF DEEDS
			T	R		
			Ŧ	R	ł	Facile Johnson
2.	Property Controlling	s	T	R	Ì	INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
	in Section	S	Ţ	R	ļ	
3.	Miscellaneous	s	T	R	!	Benietes of Courts On the America
	Property in Sec.	S	Ŧ	R	}	Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number

4 Lot No.

. Recorded Plat

5. Private Claims

I. Ronald L. Enger in a field survey on October 3 19 88 do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74. Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in times 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of curvey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below

NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.

- A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
 - E-13 Post set in original government survey and 2 bearing trees made: Elm 16, N24E, 655 links and Elm 16, N24E, 620 links. Found no record of subsequent restoration in the Public Record or in the files of the Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project.
- B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or resstablishing corner
 - E-13 Searched at probable location for corner approximately 1 mile East of the SE Corner of Section 31 (C-13, T1N, R2E) as recorded in Liber 5, Page 250. Did not find any evidence of original post or its accessories. Did not find any evidence of subsequent monumentation of the corner position. Did not find any fencelines or other lines of occupation to indicate the position of the original corner. Corner position is in a cultivated field and close to a drain. Corner evidence destroyed by farming and/or ditching activities. Considered corner to be lost. Re-established position for corner by single proportionate measure between F-13, a "T" Iron, found and accepted (See my CRC for F-13, same date as this) and C-13. Set 3/4" Pipe and Cap LS# 25837 to monument corner. Measured distance to C-13 is 5286.16' and to F-13 is 2643.08'. Pieldwork for monumentation of this corner was performed by David L. Clifford, LS# 25837.
- C Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner

E-13 3/4" Pipe and Cap #25837 Nail and Cap #25837 in 6" Cherry, N60W, 10.3" Nail and Cap #25837 in 6" Cherry, N80W, 29.25 South Top Slope of Drain, North, 7.2' Centerline of Drain, North, 21' North & Corner Section 5, TlS,R2E, 3/4" Pipe, West, 293.29"

ROBALD L ENGER o ser-top 28403 LAND

Corner monumented for Superconducting Sarar Collider Project surveys.

Date 25 NOV 88

Surveyor's Michigan License No 28409

fdrm approved by Michiean State Soard of Lang Surveyors, Jan. 25, 1971 Regiseo May 14, 1975 2791 . H VAM DBBIFF ESEC . HAL DBZIVÁR

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

SE COR., SW €, SW €	SECTION 28 Sto	abhridan Town-t-t-
FOR CORNERS OF -: I DEATED IN		ckbridge Township
	SOUNTEN COOL HORDER	THE COLD SEL
PUBLIC LAND SURVEYTTTTTTT	2 E F-11	FILED
PROPERTY CONTROLL 28 ,T. 1 ., R. ING IN SECTION 28	2 E. #15	11 05 th
. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION, T, S., R.]	Hov 23 10 41 AM *8
LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT		REGISTER OF DEEDS
,		INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
. PRIVATE CLAIMS		REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
Ronald W. Keller, R.L.S. de corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above	a hereby certify that under management	(2)
se corner points mentioned in lines I and 2 above restablished, monumented, re-monumented, recovered in the current manu- ureau of Land Management or by a decree of a cond 5 above were, in a field survey on sexpressed below and in conformance with the ra- decree of a Court of law:	vered or restored as expressed below ar nal of survey instructions of the United part of law. Furthermore, that the corn	nd in conformance with regulations States Department of the Interior, her points mentioned in lines 3, 4
i. Description of original monument and accessorie	en and/or subsequent restoration:	
	•	
Found P. Pipe 5 SE Corner, SW: SW: Found Iron		
FOUND IFOR		
FORM LTOR		
Description of monument for corner and accesso -Il SOUTH ‡ POST1 North R.R. The Fence Corner	0.40ft.	
Description of monument for corner and accesso -11 SOUTH # POST: North R.R. The Fence Corner N 88° W 4" Film S 88° W 6" W. Cherry	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.60ft. to Nail & Washe	er r
Description of monument for corner and accesso 11 SOUTH ‡ POST: North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W 6" W. Cherry N 85° W 12" W. Cherry 15 SE COR., SM1, SW4:	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.60ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe	r r
Description of monument for corner and accesso -11 SOUTH † POST; North R.R. The Fence Corner N 88° W 6° W. Cherry N 85° W 12° W. Cherry 5 SE COR., SM; SW; N 75° W 24° Oak S 20° E 24° Oak	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.60ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe 28.00ft. to Nail & Washe	er r er er of Monta
Description of monument for corner and accesso 11 SOUTH † POST; North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W 6° W. Cherry N 85° W 12° W. Cherry 5 SE COR., SH; SW; N 75° W 24° Oak East 24° Hickory	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.50ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe 28.00ft. to Nail & Washe 45.50ft. to Nail & Washe 22.62ft. to Nail & Washe	T OF MICHAEL REPORT OF REP
Description of monument for corner and accesso 11 SOUTH ‡ POST: North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W 4" Elm 6" W, Cherry 5 SE COR., SH; SW; N 75° W 24" Oak S 20° E 24" Oak S 20° E 24" Cak East 24" Hickory F.Pipe	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.60ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe 28.00ft. to Nail & Washe 45.50ft. to Nail & Washe 22.62ft. to Nail & Washe 33.00ft.	RETURN RELIER LAND
Description of monument for corner and accesso 11 SOUTH † POST: North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W 6" W. Cherry N 86° W 12" W. Cherry 5 SE COR., SM; SW;: N 75° W 24" Oak S20° E 24" Oak East 24" Hickory East P.Pipe GNED BY	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.50ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe 28.00ft. to Nail & Washe 45.50ft. to Nail & Washe 22.62ft. to Nail & Washe	F OF MICHAEL ROYALD W. KELLER
Description of monument for corner and accesso 11 SOUTH ‡ POST; North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W 6° W. Cherry N 85° W 12° W. Cherry 5 SE COR., SM; SW; N 75° W 24° Oak East 24° Hickory East P.Pipe GNED BY JRVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.60ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe 28.00ft. to Nail & Washe 45.50ft. to Nail & Washe 22.62ft. to Nail & Washe 33.00ft. DATE 1-18	RETURN OF MICHAELER RETURN OF
Description of monument for corner and accesso -I1 SOUTH ‡ POST: North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W 6" W. Cherry N 85° W 12" W. Cherry 15 SE COR., SW1, SW1: N 75° W 24" Oak East 24" Hickory	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.60ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe 28.00ft. to Nail & Washe 45.50ft. to Nail & Washe 22.62ft. to Nail & Washe 33.00ft. DATE 18	RETURN OF MICHAELER RETURN OF
Description of monument for corner and accesso 11 SOUTH ‡ POST: North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W " Elm S 88° W " W. Cherry 12" W. Cherry 15 SE COR., Shi, Swi: N 75° W 24" Oak East 24" Oak East P.Pipe GONED BY COMET OF SURVEY PARTY	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.60ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe 28.00ft. to Nail & Washe 45.50ft. to Nail & Washe 22.62ft. to Nail & Washe 33.00ft. DATE 128.	RETURN OF MICHAELER RETURN OF
Description of monument for corner and accesso 11 SOUTH ‡ POST: North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W 6" W. Cherry N 86° W 12" W. Cherry L5 SE COR., SH; SW; N 75° W 24" Oak East 24" Hickory East P.Pipe GNED BY CHER OF SURVEY FAR CH	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Nail & Washe 63.60ft. to Nail & Washe 60.90ft. to Nail & Washe 28.00ft. to Nail & Washe 45.50ft. to Nail & Washe 22.62ft. to Nail & Washe 33.00ft. DATE 128.	RETURN OF MICHAELER RETURN OF
Description of monument for corner and accessor— 11 SOUTH † POST: North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W W Elm S 88° W 6" W. Cherry N 85° W 12" W. Cherry L5 SE COR., SM; SW; N 75° W 24" Oak East 24" Oak East 24" Hickory East P.Pipe GONED BY COME BY COME BY COME OF STATE AND UNITED STATES ACENCIES: COMED BY COME OF STATE AND UNITED BY	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Wail & Washe 63.60ft. to Wail & Washe 60.90ft. to Wail & Washe 28.00ft. to Wail & Washe 45.50ft. to Wail & Washe 22.62ft. to Wail & Washe 33.00ft. DATE 18	RETURN OF MICHAELER RETURN OF MICHAELER RETURN TO THE
Description of monument for corner and accesso 11 SOUTH ‡ POST: North R.R. Tie Fence Corner N 88° W 6" W. Cherry N 86° W 12" W. Cherry L5 SE COR., SH; SW; N 75° W 24" Oak East 24" Hickory East P.Pipe GNED BY CHER OF SURVEY FAR CH	0.40ft. 39.30ft. to Wail & Washe 63.60ft. to Wail & Washe 60.90ft. to Wail & Washe 28.00ft. to Wail & Washe 45.50ft. to Wail & Washe 22.62ft. to Wail & Washe 33.00ft. DATE 18	RETURN OF MICHAELER RONALD W. KELLER LAND SURVEYOR NO. 20177 LAND

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

	INGHAM				
,,,,,	Countys		Locate	d In:	Corner Code ##
1.	Public Land Survey		r 18	, R 2E	F-11
			T	a .	
			T	Я .	
			Ť	R	
2.	Property Controlling	\$	Ţ	R	
	in Section	s	1	8	
3.	Miscellaneous	S	T	R	•
	Property in Sec	•	T	n	

FILED

JAN 30 8 34 AM 189

REGISTER OF DEEDS Francis Dolmson INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.

Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number

- 4. Lat No. . Recorded Plat
- Private Claims

For comore in

Ronald L. Enger in a field survey on August 11 ig 88 do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. is 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Dapartment of the Interior, Bureau of Land Ronald L. Enger Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, lound as expressed below

NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all ion this certificate.

same lown and range, may be recorded

A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

Post set in original government survey by Joseph Wampler in November 1825 and 2 bearing trees maue: Tam. 5, N62E, 84 links and Tam 5, S18E, 10 links. Corner identified as a found pinch pipe in surveys recorded by Ronald W. Keller, LS# 20707 in Liber 4. Pages 407 and 409 in 1981. Keller showed 4 witnesses: Railroad Tie Fence Corner, North. 0.4'; 4" Flm, N88W, 37.3'; 6" W. Cherry, 588W, 63.6'; 12" W.

Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner.

Found 3/4" Pinch Pipe in close accord with witnesses given in R. Keller's Act 132 survey. My section breakdown computations indicate that L. Bryan, LS# 25832 probably used this Pinch Pipe as the S 1/4 of Section 28 to calculate 1/4 Line intersection to establish the center of section 28 as recorded in Liber 6, Page 331. Accepted 3/4" Pinch Pipe as perpetuated monumentation of corner point location.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

3/4" Pinch Pipe Nail and Shiner in East side of 8" Cherry, NSE, 5.3 Nail and Shiner in West side of &"Cherry, SloE, 5.9" Nail and Shiner in East side of 10" Cherry, N30W, 17.11" Railroad Tie Corner Post, North, 1.0

Corner recovered for Superconducting Super Collider Project surveys.

Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License No.

Date 8 DEC 88

28409

RONALD L ENGER AND SURVEYOR 28409

SOURCE: CRC of Deeds

1.		
	LAND CORNER RECORDATION CER	
	FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH.	
	FOR CORNERS OF -: LOCATED IN -: 1 CORNER COOF NUMBER	UBER 5 N 154
	Sec.	
		FILED
	2. PROPERTY CONTROLL N. E. ING IN SECTION T. S., R. W.	JAN 16 3 16 PH '79
	3. MISCELLANEOUS N. E. PROPERTY IN SECTION T. T. S., R. W.	RECISTER OF DEEDS
.; •	4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT	Bula Johnson
٠.,	5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	INCHAM COUNTY, MICH. REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
٠.		FILING NUMBER
	I, Austin C. Williams do hereby certify that under requirements of the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a field survey one Dec. 26,	P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970,
- '	re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or restorted as expressed below and and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United St	in conformance with regulations
	Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a court of law. Furthermore, that the corner and 5 above were, in a field survey on	points mentioned in lines 3, 4
	as expressed below and in conformance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registra	ored, established or re-established ation for Land Surveyors or, by a
	Decree of a Court of law:	
	A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: G-13 ON 4-10-7	
	Original monument and accessories obliterated.	
	B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or re-establishing G-13 Found in iron bar in old East-West fence line as	
	Wolverine Engineering Co.	ow was a second
٠.		
: ,	C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the	and the of the common
		position of the corner:
(3-13 SE corner Steel Shed N45°W 95.85' Nail & tag in fence post West 22.0' Nail & tag in 8" Cherry N88°E 43.40'	
. •		
	1 0 -1:00.	
1	SIGNED BY Austin C. Otilliame DATE GO	en. 8, 1979
;	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 2/27-5	(SEAL)
:	FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:	Marie Williams
. :	SIGNED BY DATE DATE	
	APPROVED AND SIGNED BY NICHIGAN REGISTRADD LAND SURVEYOR DATE	2 40 5 to 5
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO	TO STEREO LAND
. •	FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE SOAR	D OF REGISTRATION, JAN. 215 1971
. •	1541	REVISED MAT 14. 1970
	1541 MAY PLACE SKETCH ON BACK OR ATTACHED SHEE	REVIEW MAY 14. 197

Stockbridge T N, RZE

CORNER CODE ATTACHMENT #

p. <u>/ of /</u>